

LFIR # 1937

1. Project Title	West Miami Stormwater Pump Stations 1 & 2 Infrastructure Replacement						
2. Senate Sponsor	Ileana Garcia						
3. Date of Request	2/6/2025						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
require repair severa water levels in a pow	funding is to replace the aged Storn of times a year. The goal of this fund overful method which will be able to o C4 canals to avoid flooding.	ding is to provide increas	ed security and sus	stainability to pump out			
5. State Agency to rec	ceive requested funds Depart	rtment of Environmental	Protection				
State Agency conta	cted? No ecurring Request for Fiscal Year	2025-2026		1			
Type of Funding		Amo	Amount				
Operating			0				
Fixed Capital Outlay			300,000				
Total State Funds F	kequestea		300,000				
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2025-2026 (includi	ng matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)			
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage				
	equested (from question #6)	300,000	50%				
Matching Funds							
Federal		0	0%	1			
,	amount of this request)	0	0%	1			
Local		300,000	50%				
Other		0	0%				
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 2025-2026	600,000	100%				
	eviously received state funding? most recent instance:	No					
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific "	Vetoed				
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	Appropriation #					
-	ng likely to be requested?	No		1			
a. If yes, indicate no	onrecurring amount per year.						
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding that can be used i	in lieu of state funding.					



LFIR # 1937

a. What is the current phase of the project?					
	A				
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No				
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	06/01/2026				
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	02/15/2027				
e. What funding stream will be used for ongoing operations	and maintenance of the project?				
The City would apply for FDEM grants and FDEP grants that fit the project scope in their criteria.					
List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the enti- City of West Miami owns the property.	tly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the ity.				

12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits	Not Applicable	0				
Other Salary and Benefits	Not Applicable	0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Not Applicable	0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Not Applicable	0				
Operational Costs	Operational Costs					
Salary and Benefits	Not Applicable	0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Not Applicable	0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Not Applicable	0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:					
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The project will replace and upgrade 6 pumps of the two Pump Stations, initially installed in 2000. Along with upgrades to the electrical control system to modernize the pumps and increase warning ability. The increased pump sizes will better handle both actualized and project sea level rise for the next 30 years.	300,000				
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	300,000				

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The project will replace and upgrade 6 pumps of the two Pump Stations, initially installed in 2000. Along with upgrades to the electrical control system to modernize the pumps and increase warning ability. The increased pump sizes will better handle both actualized and project sea level rise for the next 30 years.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 1937

The City will procure the services of a contractor to perform the work. The replacement of 6 pumps and pipes to increase capacity including electrical improvements to increase outfall capacity.
c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
Citizens will have more reliable service and no backflow to flood the streets.
d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
The target population are the residents of West Miami all of whom are serviced by these 2 Stormwater pumps.
e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
The expected benefit is no more failed or stalled pumps that require late night repairs to be made after no name storm events that put our employees in harms way.
f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
A reasonable penalty is the withholding of funds if we fail to meet deliverables.
14. Is this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? Yes
a. If Yes, what phase best describes the project?
☑ Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
☐ Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
□ Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b. Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
No name storm recently stalled service
15. Has the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
☑ Yes, Applied
☐ Yes, Received
□ No
□ No, but intends to apply
a. If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:
4673-731
b. Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:
571,000
16. Has the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?
☐ Yes, Applied
☐ Yes, Received



LFIR # 1937

	☑ No				
	☐ No, but intends t	o apply			
	a. If yes, specify th Commerce):	e program and state agency (ex. Local Government Emergency Bridge Loan, Department of			
Ple	ease complet	e questions 17 through 21 for Water Projects only.			
17.	Have you been aw	arded or applied for alternative state funding for this project?			
	☐ Water Quality I	mprovement Grant Program			
	☐ Resilient Florid	a Grant Program			
	☐ Wastewater Re	volving Loan			
	☐ Drinking Water	Revolving Loan			
	☐ Small Commun	ity Wastewater Treatment Grant			
	☐ Other (please s	pecify, ex. Alternative Water Supply Grants)			
	☑ N/A				
18.	What is the popula	tion economic status?			
	☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	☐ Rural Area of E	conomic Concern			
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)				
	☑ N/A				
19.	What is the status	of construction?			
	0				
20.	What percentage of	of the construction has been completed?			
21.	0 What is the estimate	ated completion date of construction? 02/15/2027			
22.	Requester Contac				
	a. First Name	Edward Last Name Silva			
	b. Organization	City of West Miami			



LFIR # 1937

	c. E-mail Address	ESilva@cityofwestmiami.gov				
	d. Phone Number	(305)266	-1122	Ext.	217	
23.	3. Recipient Contact Information					
	a. Organization	City of W	City of West Miami			
	b. Municipality and	d County	Miami-Dade			
	c. Organization Type					
	□For Profit Entity					
	□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)				
	□Non Profit 501(c	t 501(c)(4)				
	□Local Entity					
	□University or Co	llege				
	☑Other (please sp	e specify) Municipality				
	d. First Name	Jenny		Last Name	Polynice-Hall	
	e. E-mail Address	dhall@cityofwestmiami.gov				
	f. Phone Number	(786)991	-9068	Ext.		
24.	24. Lobbyist Contact Information					
	a. Name	Gerard C)'Rourke			
	b. Firm Name	Converge Government Affairs of Florida, Inc.				
	c. E-mail Address	gerard@convergegov.com				
	d. Phone Number	(561)346-9859				

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.